

Mountain Meadows Property Owners Association Issue #10 August 15, 2022

WEBSITE: remingtonranchmontana.com FACEBOOK: MountainMeadowsPropertyOwnersAssociation

MMPOA Info or questions Email: rranch2016@gmail.com USPO: PO Box 2016, Red Lodge, MT 59068

ANNUAL MMPOA MEETING NOTICE

PLEASE RSVP attendance to: rranch2016@gmail.com

MOUNTAIN MEADOWS POA, INC, MMPOA - REMINGTON RANCH ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

Date: Sunday, September 11, 2022

Time: 3pm-5pm

Location: Red Lodge Senior Citizen's Center

207 Villard Ave. South Red Lodge, MT 59068

PLEASE RSVP & SUBMIT YOUR QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS IN ADVANCE ON THE ATTACHED FORM BELOW:

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER
II. TREASURER REPORT
III. OFFICERS REPORT
IV. NEAR TERM FOCUS
V. QUESTION & ANSWER EXCHANGE
VI. ADJOURNMENT

FOLLOWING THE MEETING - MMPOA SUMMER BASH 6:00PM UNTIL DARK SUNSET DRIVE, REMINGTON RANCH (details to follow)

Thanks,

QUESTIONS FOR THE BOARD AT THE ANNUAL MEETING PLEASE CUT AND PASTE INTO AN EMAIL TO: rranch2016@gmail.com

QUESTION 1:		
QUESTION 2:		
MORE:		
OPTIONAL:		
<i>NAME</i>	 _	
ADDRESS	 _	
PHONE CONTACT #		

FEEDBACK PLEASE - As always, we welcome any feedback that you may have. We are trying to be transparent with all the things that we are faced with. Please feel free to reach out to Doug Anderson, MMPOA President, directly at: **PresidentMMPOA100@gmail.com** or Kelly at: **rranch2016@gmail.com** We will respond to your questions or concerns.

BOOK: MountainMeadowsPropertyOwnersAssociation	₁
	<u> </u>
ITE:www.remingtonranchmontan.com	

CONTACT DETAILS CHANGES

Please cut and paste into an email and send to: <u>rranch2016@gmail.com</u> or

USPS mail to: PO Box 2016, Red Lodge, MT 59068

Member Name (primary contact):	
Phone:	
Email:	
Mailing address:	-
Member Name (Additional contact):	
Phone:	_
Email:	_
Mailing address (if different):	

NOTE:

MMPOA provides the Remington Ranch newsletter as a service to its members and residents. The Association's newsletter may contain advertisements for various services offered by both residents and non-residents ("advertisers"). The Association does not explicitly or implicitly endorse, warrant, or guarantee the work and/or services of the advertisers and does not independently verify the representations contained within the advertisements, nor is the Association responsible for any claims and/or damages arising out of the use of any of the advertisers. All content included in the newsletter is at the discretion of the MMPOA.